worked, except that if exactly half the hours worked are in each of the third (3
rd

) and first (1
st
) 

shifts, the higher differential rate shall apply for the entire number of hours worked. 

14. CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 

A. Employees covered by this Salary Schedule shall receive a clothing allowance of one 

thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100.00) in Fiscal Year 2003 for the procurement, care and 

upkeep of clothing and leather goods.  This clothing allowance is not considered part of the 

employee's base pay, and will be paid in one (1) installment in December. 

B. If an employee arrives or leaves during the Fiscal Year, his allowance shall be prorated.

[...]

hundred sixty (360) hours limit at the end of a leave year will automatically convert to new sick 

leave.  The Deputy Sheriff Comprehensive Pension Plan shall be amended to provide that new 

sick leave converted from annual leave under this subparagraph, up to a combined total for each 

officer of one thousand forty (1,040) hours of annual leave and this new sick leave, may be used 

to purchase pension credit at the rate of forty (40) hours for each month of pension credit. 

D. When taking annual leave, employees covered by this Salary Schedule must use 

compensatory time they have accumulated prior to using annual leave.

[...]

26. SOCIAL SECURITY 

A. Effective January 1, 2002, the County and each employee paid in accordance with this 

Salary Schedule shall make contributions to the Social Security fund of seven and sixty-five 

hundredths percent (7.65%) of the first eighty four thousand nine hundred dollars ($84,900.00), 

and one and forty-five hundredths percent (1.45%) of the remainder paid in wages per employee 

per calendar year.  Employee contributions shall be made through payroll deductions. 

B. Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate and/or the taxable wage base as enacted